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Agenda C2Lab

An initiative of the European Union

C2Lab #5, Strasbourg, 25-26 September 2024

25 September 2024

09:30

10:30

12:30

13:00

14:00

14:20

14:30

14:45

15:00

15:30

15:45

Annual meeting of AFPC European Committee
(upon invitation only)

Alternatively, for all C2Lab participants: Visit to the European
Parliament

Interested participants are invited to join us for a tour through the
European Parliament

Bus transport from the European Parliament to CIARUS

Networking lunch

Welcome to C2Lab

Christian Deleuze, President, Association Francaise des Pdles de
Compétitivité

Hervé Floch, CEO, ALPHA-RLH

Christophe Guichard, EC DG GROW

Review of challenges: Topics for the project creation

Antonio Novo, European Clusters Alliance

Pitching of project ideas

Participants are invited to pitch their ideas previously published
on the B2Match platform

Before we get started: What is needed for a good project?
Insights on the elements of a project

Athanasios Konstandopoulos, Chief Scientific Advisor, CHORUS
Applying for concrete funding opportunities? Presentation of calls
inspirations from Input Papers

Romain Bouttier EISMEA EC

Coffee break

After the coffee break: Participants sort themselves into their
working groups based on the challenges/presented ideas

In each working group based on selected challenges:

Presentation of the group members: Each participant presents
their organisation, interests, and capacities

Strengthening the European economy through collaboration

CIARUS 3 Rue Finkmatt
67000 Strasbourg

Meeting point at 10:30 in
front of the European
Parliament (see map below)*

1 All. du Printemps
67000 Strasbourg

Meeting point at 12:30 in
front of the European
Parliament

CIARUS

3 Rue Finkmatt

67000 Strasbourg
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17:15

17:20

18:00

An initiative of the European Union

Discussion on project goals guided by facilitators. Advisors for the

groups:

Pauline Capus, Association Francaise des Pdles de Compétitivité

Antonio Novo, European Clusters Alliance

Clotilde Nadé, Vehicule du Futur

Athanasios G. Konstandopoulos, CHORUS

Kristina Sermuksnyté-Alesitiniené, AgriFood Lithuania
Daniel Cosnita, InPulse

Cyril Momplot, Péle de compétitivité BUILD&CONNECT
Laure Quintin, Minalogic

Laura Leydinger, P6le BioValley France

End of Day 1
Transport by bus to Hotel de Région Grand Est

Award ceremony “Péles for Europe”

19:00 Networking Cocktail after award ceremony

26 September 2024

9:00

9:15

11:00

11:15

13:00

14:00

15:30

Welcome to day 2 and initial remarks

Antonio Novo, European Clusters Alliance

In working groups guided by facilitators
Discussions on goals, users, activities & deliverables, and
assumptions

Coffee break

In working groups guided by facilitators

Discussions on risks, milestones, constraints, and scope
Definition of next steps for the newly created consortium

Lunch break
Presentation of working group results

Filling in feedback survey
Closing remarks

Hervé Floch, CEO, ALPHA-RLH
Romain Bouttier EISMEA EC

16:00 End of Day 2

* Meeting point for the visit to the European Parliament

Strengthening the European economy through collaboration

Hotel de Région Grand Est 1
Place Adrien Zeller
Strasbourg

CIARUS
3 Rue Finkmatt
67000 Strasbourg
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https://visiting.europarl.europa.eu/en/visitor-offer/strasbourg/hemicycle-outside-plenary-session
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