

Cluster Collaboration Lab (C2Lab)

Draft Agenda C2Lab #5 Strasbourg, France 25-26 September 2024





C2Lab #5, Strasbourg, 25-26 September 2024

25 September 2024

When	What	Where	
09:30	Annual meeting of AFPC European Committee (upon invitation only)	CIARUS 3 Rue Finkmatt 67000 Strasbourg	
10:30	Alternatively, for all C2Lab participants: Visit to the European Parliament Interested participants are invited to join us for a tour through the European Parliament	Meeting point at 10:30 in front of the European Parliament (see map below)* 1 All. du Printemps 67000 Strasbourg	
12:30	Bus transport from the European Parliament to CIARUS	Meeting point at 12:30 in front of the European Parliament	
13:00	Networking lunch	CIARUS 3 Rue Finkmatt 67000 Strasbourg	
14:00	Welcome to C2Lab Christian Deleuze, President, Association Française des Pôles de Compétitivité Hervé Floch, CEO, ALPHA-RLH Christophe Guichard, EC DG GROW		
14:20	Review of challenges: Topics for the project creation Antonio Novo, European Clusters Alliance		
14:30	Pitching of project ideas Participants are invited to pitch their ideas previously published on the B2Match platform		
14:45	Before we get started: What is needed for a good project? Insights on the elements of a project Athanasios Konstandopoulos, Chief Scientific Advisor, CHORUS		
15:00	Applying for concrete funding opportunities? Presentation of calls inspirations from Input Papers Romain Bouttier EISMEA EC		
15:30	Coffee break After the coffee break: Participants sort themselves into their working groups based on the challenges/presented ideas		
15:45	In each working group based on selected challenges: Presentation of the group members: Each participant presents their organisation, interests, and capacities		



	Discussion on project goals guided by facilitators. Advisors for the groups:	
	Pauline Capus, Association Française des Pôles de Compétitivité	
	Antonio Novo, European Clusters Alliance	
	Clotilde Nadé, Vehicule du Futur	
	Athanasios G. Konstandopoulos, CHORUS	
	Kristina Šermukšnytė-Alešiūnienė, AgriFood Lithuania	
	Daniel Cosnita, InPulse	
	Cyril Momplot, Pôle de compétitivité BUILD&CONNECT	
	Laure Quintin, Minalogic	
	Laura Leydinger, Pôle BioValley France	
17:15	End of Day 1	
17:20	Transport by bus to Hôtel de Région Grand Est	
18:00	Award ceremony "Pôles for Europe"	Hôtel de Région Grand Est 1 Place Adrien Zeller
19:00 Networking Cocktail after award ceremony		Strasbourg

26 September 2024

When	What	Where
9:00	Welcome to day 2 and initial remarks	CIARUS
	Antonio Novo, European Clusters Alliance	3 Rue Finkmatt
9:15	In working groups guided by facilitators	67000 Strasbourg
	Discussions on goals, users, activities & deliverables, and assumptions	
11:00	Coffee break	
11:15	In working groups guided by facilitators	
	Discussions on risks, milestones, constraints, and scope Definition of next steps for the newly created consortium	
13:00	Lunch break	
14:00	Presentation of working group results	
15:30	Filling in feedback survey	
	Closing remarks	
	Hervé Floch, CEO, ALPHA-RLH	
	Romain Bouttier EISMEA EC	
16:00 End	of Day 2	

^{*} Meeting point for the visit to the European Parliament



 $\underline{https://visiting.europarl.europa.eu/en/visitor-offer/strasbourg/hemicycle-outside-plenary-session}$